
Date Examination Subject Examation Subject Duration

Mon 10th Nov

English Lit P1 2h History (Peoples Health, Elizabethans) 1h 45m

Tue 11th Nov

Physics P1 Higher

Physics Comb Sci P1 Higher/Foundation

1h 45m
1h 15m

Computer Science P1
Art  (exam in Room 103)

1h 30m
2hr (P3 & P4)

Wed 12th Nov

English Lang P2 2h
Religious Studies C3 Judaism Beliefs and 
Practices

1h

Thu 13th Nov

Religious Studies C1 Catholic Theology 1h 30m Maths (non-calculator) P1 1h 30m

Fri 14th Nov

Design & Tech 2h Spanish Reading and Writing
1h 45m in 

total

Mon 17th Nov

Chemistry P1 Higher

Chemistry Comb Sci P1 Higher/Foundation

1h 45m
1h 15m

History (American West and History around 
Us (the Crescent))

1h 45m

Tue 18th Nov

Maths  (calculator) P2 1h 30m Geography P1 1h 30m

Wed 19th Nov

Biology P1 Higher

Biology Comb P1 Sci Higher/Foundation

1h 45m
1h 15m

Btec Tech Sport C3 1h 30m

Thu 20th Nov

Food Prep and Nutrition
1h 45m

Geography P2 1h 30m

Fri 21st Nov

Maths  (calculator) P3 1h 30m Computer Studies P2 1h 30m

Spanish Listening Mock will be conducted in lessons.

Drama Mock grade will be based on the devised unit comprising 10% of the final grade, assessed in lessons.
Music Listening Paper 1h 15m will be taken in lesson time.
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Y11 GCSE Mock Examinations Timetable    Nov 2025 FINAL with amend to Hi, Btec 13/10/25 2025

MORNING EXAMS START at 9 AM
line up outside the Sports Building by 8:50 AM 

AFTERNOON EXAMS START AT 1:15 PM
line up outside the Sports Building by 1:10 PM
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